

**The Philadelphia Parking Authority
701 Market Street, Suite 5400
Philadelphia, PA 19106**

**RFP No. 22-03
Car Wash and Detailing Services
Addendum Three**

To: See Email Distribution List

From: Mary Wheeler
Director of Procurement

Date: February 28, 2022

No Pages: 2

This addendum is issued on February 28, 2022 prior to the proposal due date to add, delete, modify, clarify and/or to respond to questions submitted by prospective offerors regarding the work included in the above referenced solicitation.

QUESTIONS

- 1. Question: Regarding Appendix A - Proposal Form, Page 2, Item #5 Cost Proposal, B. Airport Operations Vehicles, can you please provide more clarity/specifications to the types of vehicles - i.e., SUVs and pickup truck sizes?**

Response:

Year	Type	Make	Model
2020	SUV	Ford	Explorer
2012	SUV	Ford	Escape
2012	SUV	Ford	Escape
2013	SUV	Ford	Escape
2013	SUV	Ford	Escape
2014	SUV	Ford	Escape
2015	SUV	Ford	Escape
2016	SUV	Ford	Escape
2016	SUV	Ford	Escape
2019	SUV	Chevrolet	Equinox
2019	SUV	Chevrolet	Equinox
2019	SUV	Chevrolet	Equinox
2019	SUV	Chevrolet	Equinox

Year	Type	Make	Model
2021	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Colorado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2015	Pick-up	Chevrolet	Silverado
2019	Pick-up	Dodge	Ram

- 2. Question: Regarding Appendix A - Proposal Form, Page 2, Item #5 Cost Proposal, B. Airport Operations Vehicles, are the SUVs two or three row seats? Are they extended in size?**

Response: All SUV's are standard without a third row.

3. Question: Regarding Appendix A - Proposal Form, Page 2, Item #5 Cost Proposal, B. Airport Operations Vehicles, what size are the pickup trucks...small, mid or full size? Are these work pickup trucks?

Response: Please see response to question #1. The Colorado is mid-size, Silverado and Ram are full-size.

4. Question: Regarding Appendix A - Proposal Form, Page 2, Item #5 Cost Proposal, B. Airport Operations Vehicles, do you have an estimate of each vehicle type (i.e., 100 Sedan, 100 coupes, 112 SUVs)?

Response: Please see response to question #1.

5. Question: Regarding Appendix A - Proposal Form, Page 2, Item #5 Cost Proposal, B. Airport Operations Vehicles, do you have an estimate of the various types of pickup trucks (i.e., 50 small, 100 mid, 50 fullsize, 64 work pickups)?

Response: Please see response to question #1.

END OF ADDENDUM THREE